and had contested the demands on facts, merits and limitation. Learned 

Commissioner, without considering the submissions made by the appellant, the 

passed order vide OIO dated 13.05.2014 confirming the demand as under: 

(i) I confirm the demand for an amount of Rs. 34,31,662/- (Rupees 

Thirty Four Lakhs Thirty One Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Two 

only) towards Service Tax (including Education Cess and Secondary 

Higher Education Cess), under the category of “Goods Transport 

Agency Service”, for the period October, 2006 to March, 2011 under 

Section 73(2) of the Finance Act, 1994 against M/s Mars International 

India Pvt Ltd., Hyderabad; The rest of demand amounting to Rs. 

25,47,073/- is hereby dropped. 

(ii)I confirm the demand for an amount of Rs. 2,13,04,862/-  (Rupees 

Two Crore Thirteen Lakhs Four Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty Two 

only) towards Service Tax (including Education Cess and Secondary 

Higher Education Cess), under the category of “Management or 

Business Consultant Service”, for the period October, 2006 to March, 

2011 under Section 73(2) of the Finance Act, 1994 against M/s Mars 

International India Pvt Ltd., Hyderabad; The rest of demand 

amounting to Rs. 7,60,859/- is dropped. 

(iii)I confirm the demand for an amount of Rs. 36,58,468/- (Rupees 

Thirty Six Lakhs Fifty Eight Thousand Four Hundred and Sixty Eight 

only) towards Service Tax (including Education Cess and Secondary 

Higher Education Cess) under “Scientific and Technical Consultancy 

Service” for the period 2009-2010 under Section 73(2) of the Finance 

Act, 1994 against M/s Mars International India Pvt Ltd., Hyderabad;

[...]

(iv)I confirm the demand of interest at the applicable rates on the 

amount confirmed at (i), (ii) and (iii) above, under Section 75 of the 

Finance Act, 1994 on M/s Mars International India Pvt Ltd., 

Hyderabad; 

(v) I impose a penalty of Rs. 2,83,94,992/- (Rupees Two Crore Eighty 

Three Lakhs Ninety Four Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety Two only)  

under Section 78 of the Finance Act, 1994 on M/s Mars International 

India Pvt Ltd., Hyderabad. However, this penalty is liable to be 

reduced to 25% of the Service Tax payable as determined at (i), (ii) 

and (iii) above, in the case said Service Tax is paid along with interest